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JO ANN EVANS, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OQF

Plaintiff, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

vs. AT LAW, CASE NO. 8459

CARL XAVIER LIPSCOMB and
EDNA MOSES,

Defendants.
PLEA
Comes now CARL XAVIER LIPSCOMB, and for plea to the Bill of
Complaint filed herein says:

"Not quilty”.

LIPSCOMB,

b o
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ARMBRECHT, JACKSON & DEMOUY
LAWYERS
MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

P.O.80X 2920

WM. H. ARMBRECHT TELEPHONE
THEODORE K. JACKSON MOBILE, ALABAMA AREA CODZ 205
MARS HALL J. DEMOUY 432 &T5T

Wi, H.ARMBRECHT, I 3ISS0!

RAE M, CROWE

BROOX G.HOLMES

W, BOYD REEVES

JOHN GROW

FRANK B, MCRIGHT C
AN e, e November 13, 1869
CLIFFORD FOSTER, I

T, K. JACKSQN, TTL

£.B.PEEBLES, I

F.M.KEELING

GEOFFREY V. PARKER

CABLE ADDRESS
SEALAW

Mrs. Alice J. Duck, Clerk -
Circuit Court of Raldwin County
Baldwin County Court House
Bay Minette, Alabama 38507

Re: Jo Ann Evans v. Carl Lipscomb, et al

Clrcuit Court, Raldwin County, Alabama
Case No. 8458

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Please note in the file of this case that Armbrecht, Jackson & DelMouy
and Broox G. Holmes have, and do hereby, withdraw as attorneys for the De-

fendant, Carl Lipscomb. This is by agreement with Mr. Lipscomb.

Very truly yours,

Broox G. Holmes

BGH/mls : /
CC: Mr. Cerl Lipscomb j‘/é/ 4&7

C. LeNoir Thompson, Esquire /
John V. Duck, Esguire /
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JOHN V. DUCK
Attorney at Law

P. O. DRAWER Y- FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

o Mrs, Alice J. Duck

Bay Minette, Ala.

oare  JaNuary 13, 1969

[

Re: Evans vs. Lpiscomb & Moses.

Civil No. 8459

Dear Mrs. Duck:
Enclosed please find Demurrer to be
filed in_captioned case.

Sincerely,

SIGNED

DATE

SHEINED

FORM AVAILARLE FROM GRAYARG CO.. INC,

BOZ THIRD AVE., B'KLYN 32, M. ¥, THIS COPFY FOR PERSON

_ADDRESSED




JO ANN EVANS, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
VSs. AT LAW, CASE No.8459

CARL XAVIER LIPSCOMB and
EDNA MOSES,

e T

Defendants.

"DEMURRER

Comes now EDNA MOSES, and demurs to the Plaintiff's Com-
plaint filed herein, and for separate and several grounds of
demurrer sets down the following:

T. That it does not state facts sufficient to constitute
a cause of action against this Defendant.

2. For that negligence is therein alleged merely as a
conclusion of the pleader.

3. For that the said Bill of Complaint is vague, indefinit
and uncertain, in that it does not aprise this Defendant with
sufficient certainty against what act or acts of negligence this
Defendaht.is called on to defend. |

4. For that it does not avpear with sufficient certainty
what duty, if any, this Defendant may have owed to the Plaintiff.

5. For that it does not appear with sufficient certainty
wherein this Defendant violated any duty owed by this Defendant
to the Plaintiff.

6. For that it is not alleged with sufficient certainty
where said accident occurred.

7. That it affirmatively appears that there is a misjoinds

of parties Defendant.

NN \R\ N

Attfjfé; for Defendant Eﬁuﬁ MOSES

Defendant EDNA MOSES respectfully demands a trial by jury.

CETIFICATE OF SERVICE Qgﬁwvddtqg\\\g\

Thin in w certify that 1 have this day seeved counwel 'E-fa‘\}cney for Dé\f’eﬁda!’lt EMA MOSES

Et; the sppasing pe rtw in the fereguing matter with o copy
of thie piending Ly deponiting in the Un cd Sraten Mail

® copy of snme in » prape Iy adilrenscd eavelope with .
atdequate postage thereon, i
[ ﬂ 1

TLAK . ) -




JO ANN EVANS, i IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff, i BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Vs, : AT TAW
CARL XAVIER LIPSCOMB and i
EDNA MOSES
. Defendants e . CASE NO. 8459
PLEA

Comes now the Defendant, CARL XAVIER LIPSCOMB, and for answer

to the Complaint and to each and every count thereof, says:
1. Not guilty.

2. Defendant specifically denies the material allegations of the Com-

plaint.

ARMBRECHT, JACKSCN & DeMCUY
Attorneys for Defendant, Carl Xavier Lipscomb

By: // N Admeegende L0 f 2
’ BEROOX G. HOLMES

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE % 4
[ do hnreby certify that | have on thisnzu day
of o ddaecdites, 196...7 ..., served a copy of the
fo ;/g/;in"-“ p!ea%cn counse! for a!l partizs to this
Dro LCd g By-matiing the Mm‘, by Ln:ted Qt/qtes mail,
prcper'y addre \ed and f:-'st ciass postagc prepatd
sl oML
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SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT Moore Printing Co. - Bay Minette, Ala.

3 Circuit Court, Baldwin County
STATE OF ALABAMA : ’T'?! *7 .
Baldwin County No..ta S S A

- TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA.:

: ' ; e R o Rt R e et o = T e s e R S I L
You Are Hereby Commanded to Summon ....5efad 00 Sk ada s aiei, Bl s s 2550

“io appear and pléad, answer or demur, within thirty “days” from the “service hereof, to the'complaint =

filed in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minet_t_e;.:-again_st.................__;'........':"31”

7 s

l’;..._,......
........ (PP /'_/:(;.‘:’mg“”_" A

%[f/ai 43-%;@ | < o B3 aadB0




STATE OF ALABAMA

Baldwin County

CIRCUIT COURT : . ..%M%WWw%m_mommmnm

............. @mm.ﬁ._wmw | S SOPP

T ey e ey e
S LS DG Tad

...... MNEER ... Sheiff

- "I have executed: this summons

VS,

this .\_,Ve\\ﬁw ....... . _om\mm

by leaving & copy with

..............................................

Defendants

SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

e . W e yrs T NI :
-l m ............ . —@ ............ . . urmﬁm** ﬁmw—w:ﬂ X £ 5 . h m\
; g A :

....................................

L [Ten Cents per mi

. 8Y .%“W\N\ , &v«mﬁ%\uﬁ‘ VMA\AMNPNH\\PNmb&«ﬁ

: i DERUTX o SHERHE vivrenrsieeersesrensssanens .
CLERK = b
REGISTER
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....................

s bana e arssnstir st s

......................................................................

: Plaintiff’s Attorney .......... M S . oo Sheriff
Defendant's Attorney %\ @ AL

§ Deputy Sheriff
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